Application Card | Version 01.01
An R&S®SMB100B, R&S®SMCV100B or R&S®SMC100A
signal generator delivers the required AM test signals in
the frequency range from 4 kHz to 400 MHz.
A downstream broadband amplifier from the
R&S®BBA150-AB series supplies the necessary CW
output power. The R&S®BBA150-AB broadband ampli-
fiers are single-band, highly linear class A solid-state

Broadband amplifier
¸DDC25
Dual directional coupler
¸ELEKTRA EMC test software
¸NRPxxA(N)
EMC average power sensors
Forward Reverse
(optional)
Rohde & Schwarz
RF signal generator
Designation Type Order No.
RF signal generator R&S®SMC100A 1411.4002.02
RF signal generator R&S®SMB100B 1422.1000.02
Vector signal generator R&S®SMCV100B 1432.7000.02
Broadband amplifier, 4 kHz to 400 MHz R&S®BBA150-AB 5355.9004K50
75 W, air-cooled, 4 RU desktop model R&S®BBA150-AB75 BBA150-AB75
125 W, air-cooled, 4 RU desktop model R&S®BBA150-AB125 BBA150-AB125
160 W, air-cooled, 4 RU desktop model R&S®BBA150-AB160 BBA150-AB160
200 W, air-cooled, 4 RU desktop model R&S®BBA150-AB200 BBA150-AB200
350 W, air-cooled, 4 RU desktop model R&S®BBA150-AB350 BBA150-AB350
Calibrated directional coupler R&S®DDC25-AB55 5355.4983.11
Fiber-optic interface option R&S®BBA-B105 5355.8266.04
Power sensor, 100 pW to 200 mW,
8 kHz to 6 GHz, LAN version